506106254 06/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6152976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOAO GIL VIEIRA TEIXEIRA	06/12/2020
GABRIEL JOSE MAGALHAES DINIS	06/12/2020
HELDER FILIPE MADUREIRA ARAUJO	06/12/2020
CARLOS AVELINO DE JESUS GOUVEIA	06/12/2020
EDUARDO MIGUEL LAGE DIXO DE SOUSA	06/12/2020
LUIS MIGUEL JARDIM NOITES	06/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EQS - ENGENHARIA, QUALIDADE E SEGURANCA, LDA.		
Street Address:	RUA JOAQUIM DIAS ROCHA, Nº.354		
Internal Address:	ZONA INDUSTRIAL DA MAIA 1 - SECTOR X		
City:	ΜΑΙΑ		
State/Country:	PORTUGAL		
Postal Code:	4470-211		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16772639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	212-661-8000
Email:	info@Imiplaw.com
Correspondent Name:	LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1:	30 BROAD STREET
Address Line 2:	21ST FLOOR
Address Line 4:	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLMPT-44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH LEE D'AMORE
SIGNATURE:	/ELD/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2020

506106254

Total Attachments: 6

source=CLMPT-44_Dec#page1.tif source=CLMPT-44_Dec#page2.tif source=CLMPT-44_Dec#page3.tif source=CLMPT-44_Dec#page4.tif source=CLMPT-44_Dec#page5.tif source=CLMPT-44_Dec#page6.tif

TITLE OFMAGNETO-OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR GUIDED WAVE INSPECTION AND
MONITORING

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number filed on _____.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, I, the below-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter "Invention");

WHEREAS, EQS - ENGENHARIA, QUALIDADE E SEGURANÇA, LDA. (hereinafter "Assignee") having place of business at: Rua Joaquim Dias Rocha, N°.354 Zona Industrial Da Maia 1 - Sector X 4470-211 Maia (PT), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States or its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its successors and designees may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP, located at 30 Broad Street, New York, New York, 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

TECAL NAME	Inventor: Carlos Avelino DE JESUS GOUVEIA	
OF INVENTOR	Signature: Carloss Aver Or De Den Gaardig	Date: <u>106/</u> 2026

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 30 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10004

TITLE OFMAGNETO-OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR GUIDED WAVE INSPECTION ANDINVENTIONMONITORING

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

IThe attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number ______ filed on ______.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, I, the below-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter "Invention");

WHEREAS, EOS - ENGENHARIA, QUALIDADE E SEGURANÇA, LDA. (hereinafter "Assignee") having place of business at: Rna Joaquim Dias Rocha, N°.354 Zona Industrial Da Maia 1 - Sector X 4470-211 Maia (PT), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States or its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its successors and designees may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP, located at 30 Broad Street, New York, New York, 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	Inventor: Luis Miguel JARDIM NOITES Signature: Luis My Jul Bank to Wate	Date: 9/1/20

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 30 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10004

TITLE OFMAGNETO-OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR GUIDED WAVE INSPECTION ANDINVENTIONMONITORING

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number ______ filed on ______

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, I, the below-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter "Invention");

WHEREAS, <u>EQS - ENGENHARIA, QUALIDADE E SEGURANCA, LDA</u>. (hereinafter "Assignee") having place of business at: <u>Rua Joaquim Dias Rocha</u>, N°.354 Zona Industrial Da Maia 1 - Sector X 4470-211 Maia (PT), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States or its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its successors and designees may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP, located at 30 Broad Street, New York, New York, 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME	Inventor: Eduardo Miguel LAGE DIXO DE SOUSA	
	Signature: Eduardo Hosel Love Que de Sara	Date: 12/06/2020

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 30 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10004

TITLE OFMAGNETO-OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR GUIDED WAVE INSPECTION ANDINVENTIONMONITORING

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number ______ filed on ______.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, I, the below-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter "Invention");

WHEREAS, EQS - ENGENHARIA, QUALIDADE E SEGURANÇA, LDA, (hereinafter "Assignee") having place of business at: <u>Rua Joaquim Dias Rocha</u>, N°.354 Zona Industrial Da Maia 1 - Sector X 4470-211 Maia (PT), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States or its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, who said Assignee;

And I hereby anthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, tille and interest thereto:

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its successors and designees may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP, located at 30 Broad Street, New York, New York, 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	Inventor: Helder Filipe MADUREIRA ARAUJO Signature: Hall Kill Mannin Mary.	Date: 12/06/2020
L		

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 30 BROAD STREET, 21st FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10004

TITLE OFMAGNETO-OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR GUIDED WAVE INSPECTION AND
MONITORING

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number ______ filed on ______.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, I, the below-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter "Invention");

WHEREAS, EQS - ENGENHARIA, QUALIDADE E SEGURANÇA, LDA, (hereinafter "Assignee") having place of business at: Rua Joaquim Dias Rocha, N°.354 Zona Industrial Da Maia 1 - Sector X 4470-211 Maia (PT), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States or its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its successors and designees may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undetsigned hereby grants the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP, located at 30 Broad Street, New York, New York, 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME	Inventor: Gabriel Jose MAGALHAES DINIS	na Blathan
OF INVENTOR	Signature: Gabriel gree Magalhaet Diniz	Date: <u>{2799</u> /2020

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 30 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10004

TITLE OF INVENTION

MAGNETO-OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR GUIDED WAVE INSPECTION AND MONITORING

As the below named inventor. I hereby declare that

This declaration is directed to:

The anachest application, or

Conted States application or PCT international application number _____ filed on _____

The above-departed application was made or authorized to be made by me-

believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby schrowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine of instances of not more than five (5) years, or both

WHEREAS, I, the below-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (herematter "Invention").

WHEREAS EAS ENGENHARIA OUALIDADE E SEGURANCA LDA (herematter "Assignee") having place of besides of <u>Rua Josephin Diss Rocha N°354 Zona Industrial Da Marc 1. Sector X 4470,211 Marc (PT)</u> is desiring of asputug the entire right, this and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted besides in the United States of its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

Eleretry assignt self and transfer my above identified rights, full and interest in suid invention, suid application so as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations in-part thereof, and m and to any and all Lerters. Paem of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for suid Invention, and in and to any and all reasons and economications thereof, which may be granted or have granted for suid Invention, and in and to any and all reasons and economications thereof, which may be granted or have granted for suid Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention tights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for pages or securing of pagents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, units suid Assignce.

And I bereby anthonize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may usue for and Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto

And I burther arree to sign and execute all necessary and fawful feture disconneuts, including applications for foreign patents for filing discourse communions and continuations in part of and application for patent and/or for obtaining and resource resource of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aloresaid to ention, as the Assignee or it size esservision desences may from the potone require and prepare if its own express

The understapped bareby gravits the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLF, becared at 30 Bread Street. New York, New York, 10004, the power to usert on this assignment any further identification which may be measured or desirable to order to comply with the rules of the United Street. Patent Office for recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME	Income Internet Interneties	
ALC: NUMBER OF		
		PATENT

REEL: 052936 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 06/15/2020